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AGENCY RETAINER FEE SCHEDULE

Client agrees to pay a fee to Agency for its services (“Agency Retainer Fee Schedule”).
The Agency Retainer Fees are paid in several installments connected to significant milestone
events in the surrogacy process. Each installment of the Agency Retainer Fees, once it becomes
due, is fully earned and not refundable.

The Agency Retainer Fee Schedule does not include any other charges, costs, or expenses
or compensation to be paid to the Surrogate or any third-parties. All Agency retainer fees and
expenses may be paid via credit card, check, money order, wire transfer, or Escrow. Client is
responsible for all wire transfer bank fees if paying via wire transfer.

Agency retainer shall be due and payable in accordance with the fee schedules herein.

**SEE FULL SERVICE FEE ON NEXT PAGE**
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FULL SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE: $25.000

The Agency retainer fee is $25,000. The Agency fees are due at the following times:
(1) Administrative Fee: $5000
e The Administrative Fee is due upon execution of the Client Retainer Agreement.
e Once a preliminary match 1is confirmed and prior to commencing

medical/legal/screening clearance coordination, the Client shall tender the residual
retainer of $20.000 to be held in Escrow, to be disbursed by Escrow Agent in

accordance to this Fee Schedule.
(2) Upon Clinic’s Medical Clearance of Surrogate: $10,000

e This installment is due upon medical clearance approval of the Surrogate by the
Client’s fertility clinic.

(3) Upon Execution of Legal Agreements: $10,000

e This installment is due upon execution of the legal gestational surrogate agreement
between the Client and the Surrogate.

Additional Agency Fees:

(4) Additional Embryo Transfers: $800 per Embryo Transfer

e If the initial embryo transfer is unsuccessful, and additional embryo transfers are
required with the same Surrogate, then Agency shall be paid per additional embryo
transfer coordination, with payment due upon completion of said embryo transfer.
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(5) Home Study: $1500

e Once Parents and their selected surrogate are ready to proceed with medical screening
and/or legal contract, the home study fee will be due to Agency, and Agency will
proceed with conducting a home study for the surrogate’s home.

(6) Criminal Background Check: $150 per check

e Once Parents and their selected surrogate are ready to proceed with medical screening
and/or legal contract, Parents will be charged for criminal background checks for
parents, surrogate, and surrogate’s intimate partner/spouse.

(7) International Parent Fee: $1500

e This fee is charged to assist Parents to coordinate with insurance brokers for health
insurance of the child while the child is in the US, and/or assistance with coordination
with other agents, such as Passport Advisors, in order to obtain passport for the child.

(8) Credit Card Fees: $20 per transaction

e There are no credit card fees if Client authorizes Agency to use Client’s credit card for
surrogacy journey transactions. If Client requests Agency to use Agency credit card to
cover any surrogacy expenses or any surrogacy journey costs, the Client shall be
charged a twenty-dollar ($20) credit card convenience fee per transaction.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:
I have read this Agency Schedule Fee and agree to its terms, and I am accepting it as my fee

agreement:

Client/Intended Parent:

Client/Intended Parent:

NAME: NAME:
SIGNATURE: SIGNATURE:
DATE: DATE:
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